PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brad Stafford	05/11/2010
Rick Fletcher	05/11/2010
Don Gayle	05/11/2010
Mark Willis	05/13/2010
Greg Hopper	05/11/2010
James W. Polk	05/10/2010
Jamie Badgett	05/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ceridian Stored Value Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Bullitt Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40222	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12721956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-242-2400
Email: glm@iplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Gary L. Montle
Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

PATENT

REEL: 024428 FRAME: 0001

0 1272195

CH \$40 00

501184489 REEL: 02

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary L. Montle
Total Attachments: 3 source=Ceridian_003157_Assignment#page1.tif source=Ceridian_003157_Assignment#page2.tif source=Ceridian_003157_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024428 FRAME: 0002 ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Brad Stafford,

Rick Fletcher, Don Gayle, Mark Willis, Greg Hopper, James W. Polk, Jr., and Jamie

Badgett ("Assignors") assign to Ceridian Stored Value Solutions, Inc. of Louisville,

KY ("Assignee") their entire rights, titles, and interests in and to an invention

entitled "Method of Packaging and Activating Open Loop Prepaid Cards" (the

"Invention"), and in any and all associated intellectual property that may be granted

or otherwise acquired, including U.S. Patent Application No. 12/721,956, filed March

11, 2010.

Assignors will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense,

cooperate with and assist Assignee in the preparation and execution of all papers

needed by Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may

reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain

or protect such rights.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on each Assignor, and

his representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its

successors, and assigns.

(P)

Brad Stafford

5-11-10

Date

PATENT REEL: 024428 FRAME: 0003

MAdde	5-11-10
Rick Fletcher	Date
Don Gayle Don Gayle	5-11-10 Date
Mark Willis	<u> </u>
Greg Hopper	5-11-18 Date
James W. Polk	5/11/1" Date
Jamie Badgett	 Date

Rick Fletcher	Date
Don Gayle	Date
Mark Willis	Date
Greg Hopper	Date
James W. Polk	Date
Jamie Badyll	May, 11, 2010 Date

PATENT

REEL: 024428 FRAME: 0005